
Men Women Count %	of	Total

Asian

Black/African-American

Hispanic

American Indian/Alaska Native

Two or More Races

International

Unknown

White

Total 100.0%

57.6%

2.3%

13.8%

6.2%

0.2%

11.5%

2.9%

5.5%

1,544

890

35

213

95

3

178

45

85

877

521

15

101

66

2

101

30

41

667

369

20

112

29

1

77

15

44

RACE/ETHNICITY
Men Women Total

Asian
Black/African-American
Hispanic
Native American
Native Hawaiian/Paciϐic Islander
White 1,126

10
27
196
124
265

658
6
17
107
76
145

468
4
10
89
48
120

	DUPLICATED	RACE/ETHNICITY

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

Asian

Hispanic
Black/Af-American

Nat American
Nat Hawaiian/Pac Islander 0.6%

1.7%
8.0%

12.7%
17.2%

%	OF	DUPLICATED	RACE/ETHNICITY
37%	of	total	are	students	of	color

Note:	"Two	or	More	Races"	and	International	Students	counted	in	each	race/ethnicity	category.

FALL ENROLLMENT REPORT: September 13, 2023

1,544
ENROLLMENT

1,582
ENROLLMENT	&	OCS

1,516.6
ON	CAMPUS	FTE

1,554.6
TOTAL	FTE	with	OCS

Men Women Total

Full Time

Part Time

Headcount

Percent 100.0%

1,544

48

1,496

56.8%

877

24

853

43.2%

667

24

643

ENROLLMENT
Men Women Total

Off Campus Studies

On-Campus + OCS

FTE With OCS 1,555

1,582

38

887

901

24

668

681

14

ENROLLMENT	and	OCS
Men Women Total

First-Time FY
Other FY
SO
JR
SR
Non-Matric
Grand	Total 1,544

21
320
421
328
10
444

877
11
199
212
189
5
261

667
10
121
209
139
5
183

CLASS	LEVEL


