## FALL ENROLLMENT REPORT: September 13, 2023



ENROLLMENT	<b>ENROLLMENT &amp; OCS</b>	ON CAMPUS FTE	<b>TOTAL FTE with OCS</b>
1,544	1,582	1,516.6	1,554.6

ENROLLMENT ENROLLMENT and OCS		CLASS LEVEL									
	Men	Women	Total		Men	Women	Total		Men	Women	Total
Full Time	643	853	1,496		14	24	20	First-Time FY	183	261	444
i un i mic	015	000	1,190	Off Campus Studies	14	24 38		Other FY	5	5	10
Part Time	24	24	48					SO	139	189	328
				On-Campus + OCS	681	901	1,582	JR	209	212	421
Headcount	667	877	1,544					SR	121	199	320
<b>D</b>	42.20/	F ( 00/	100.00/	FTE With OCS	668	887	1,555	Non-Matric	10	11	21
Percent	43.2%	2% 56.8% 100.0% FTE with OCS 668 887			1,000	Grand Total	667	877	1,544		

RACE/ETHNICITY						
	Men	Women	Count	% of Total		
Asian	44	41	85	5.5%		
Black/African-American	15	30	45	2.9%		
Hispanic	77	101	178	11.5%		
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	2	3	0.2%		
Two or More Races	29	66	95	6.2%		
International	112	101	213	13.8%		
Unknown	20	15	35	2.3%		
White	369	521	890	57.6%		
Total	667	877	1,544	100.0%		

DUPLICATED RACE/ETHNICITY								
	Men	Women	Total					
Asian	120	145	265					
Black/African-American	48	76	124					
Hispanic	89	107	196					
Native American	10	17	27					
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	4	6	10					
White	468	658	1,126					
% OF DUPLICATED RACE/ETHNICITY 37% of total are students of color								
Asian			17.2%					
Asian		11	17.2%					

